form, is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein as Exhibit “A”, to McDonald 

Uniforms Co., Inc., the lowest responsible bidder; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Contract is for the period from July 1, 2025 to June 30 

2026, at an estimated price of One Hundred Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Nine 

Dollars and Forty Cents ($110,749.40), with the possibility of two (2) extensions of one (1) 

year thereafter on the same terms and conditions; and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Police Department that City Council 

authorize the City to exercise the options to extend the Contract for two (2) additional one-

[...]

The two (2) one-year extension options to the Contract (being Contract 

26008PD “Police Clothing” between the City of Wilmington and McDonald Uniforms Co., 

Inc.), a copy of which Contract, in substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, at an 

estimated price of One Hundred Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars and Forty 

Cents ($110,749.40) per extension, are hereby approved, and the Mayor, or his designee, is 

hereby authorized to exercise the City’s options, as well as to take all additional undertakings 

related thereto as may be necessary.  

SECTION 2.  This Ordinance shall become effective upon its passage by City